HB492

217306-1

By Representative Robertson (N & P)
RFD: Local Legislation

First Read: 15-MAR-22

Page 0



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

217306-1:n:02/09/2022:FC/ma LSA2022-606

A BILL
TO BE ENTITLED

AN ACT

Relating to Lawrence County; to repeal Section
45-40-230.01 of the Code of Alabama 1975, authorizing the
sheriff of Lawrence County to receive an additional expense
allowance.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. Section 45-40-230.01 of the Code of
Alabama 1975, authorizing the sheriff of Lawrence County to
receive an additional expense allowance, 1is repealed.

Section 2. This act shall become effective on the
first day of the third month following its passage and

approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

Page 1



