- 1 HB492
- 2 217306-1
- 3 By Representative Robertson (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 15-MAR-22

1	217306-1:n:02/09/2022:FC/ma LSA2022-606
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A BILL
10	TO BE ENTITLED
11	AN ACT
12	
13	Relating to Lawrence County; to repeal Section
14	45-40-230.01 of the Code of Alabama 1975, authorizing the
15	sheriff of Lawrence County to receive an additional expense
16	allowance.
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
18	Section 1. Section 45-40-230.01 of the Code of
19	Alabama 1975, authorizing the sheriff of Lawrence County to
20	receive an additional expense allowance, is repealed.
21	Section 2. This act shall become effective on the
22	first day of the third month following its passage and
23	approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

Page 1